Mohammadali Mohammad Abid Wadiwala is having net weight ol 1242.860
(ir', rr,; purity 999.O124kt, tari [f value ol Rs.72,44,631/- (Rupces Sel,-'r.r t ','- " , l,a l<h lrortr,-For-rr Thou:;anl S x i{unclred Thirtv-Onc onh.) anci \lirrkr:t
value of Rs.85,19,805/- (Rupees Eighty-Five Lakhs Nineteen Thousand
Eight Hundred Five only). The value of the gold bar has been calculated as
per the Notification No. 22l2O2a-Customs (N.T.) dated 15.03.2024 lgolcl)

and Notilrcation No. 18/2024-Customs (N.T.) dated 07.O3.2024 (cxchange
ral'

d. 1hcn, thc AlL oiirccr takes the phoLograph of L.he above said derrvcd

[...]

ORDER UNDER SECTION 110 (1I AND I3I OF THE CUSTOMS ACT, L962

hr exercise of the pou,er conferred under sub section (l) oi Section 110 of
tlre CnsLom s Act, 1962, I, the undcrsig:rt J, r,rdc r to place onc pLcce oI Cl rlc Ljari

totali-\' uciglring 7242.860 Grams purity 999.O/2+kt, tariff value of Rs.72,-1 1,631 l-
(Rupees Seventy-Two Lakh Forty-Four Thousand Six Hundred Thirty-One only)
and Market value of Rs.85,19,805/ -(Rupees Eighty-Five Lakhs Nineteen Thousand
Eight Hundred Five only), as on 25.03.2024 smuggled by Shri Mohammadali
Mohammad Abid Wadiwala having Passport No. V6224778 under seizure on the
reasonable belief tirat the said goods arc liablr: fr.r confiscrrLiirn ur:clr-'r Sr-tr. rr I I r

ol- rlic CusLoms Act, 1962, due to tht: